

**ARLINGTON PARK THOROUGHBRED  
MAY thru SEPT TO DATE PURSE ACCOUNT SUMMARY**

|                              | 62<br>126     | race<br>host | programs<br>days<br>thru 9/3/19 | thru 9/3/19 | % of<br>TOTAL<br>PURSES<br>EARNED | % of<br>HANDLE | % of<br>TOTAL<br>PURSES | AVE<br>HANDLE<br>PER PROG | AVE<br>EARNED<br>PER PROG |
|------------------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| On Track on Live             | \$19,805,614  |              |                                 |             | 15.15%                            | 8.71%          | 15.14%                  | \$319,445                 | \$27,820                  |
| Intertrack on Live           | \$884,782     |              |                                 |             | 0.68%                             | 2.53%          | 0.20%                   | \$14,271                  | \$362                     |
| OTBs on Live                 | \$4,762,821   |              |                                 |             | 3.64%                             | 5.73%          | 2.40%                   | \$76,820                  | \$4,402                   |
| ADW & Out of State on Live   | \$105,243,650 |              |                                 |             | 80.52%                            | 2.62%          | 24.23%                  | \$1,697,478               | \$44,519                  |
|                              | -----         |              |                                 |             | -----                             | -----          | -----                   | -----                     | -----                     |
| Total Published              | \$130,696,867 |              |                                 |             | 100.00%                           | 3.66%          | 41.96%                  | \$2,108,014               | \$77,103                  |
|                              |               |              |                                 |             |                                   | Blended Rate   |                         | Prior Year:               |                           |
|                              |               |              |                                 |             |                                   |                |                         | \$2,211,701               |                           |
| Full Card Simulcast          | \$78,643,299  |              |                                 |             |                                   | 6.73%          | 46.44%                  |                           | \$85,333                  |
| ADW Source Market Fees       | N/A           |              |                                 |             |                                   |                | 9.44%                   |                           | \$17,344                  |
| Wagers on Haw & Fmt          | N/A           |              |                                 |             |                                   |                | 0.03%                   |                           | \$60                      |
| Trackside Surcharge(40%)     | N/A           |              |                                 |             |                                   |                | 0.11%                   |                           | \$202                     |
| 0.5% Optional Surcharge(50%) | N/A           |              |                                 |             |                                   |                | 1.22%                   |                           | \$2,250                   |
| Other Breakage               | N/A           |              |                                 |             |                                   |                | 0.79%                   |                           | \$1,459                   |
|                              |               |              |                                 |             |                                   |                | -----                   |                           | -----                     |
| Total:                       |               |              |                                 |             |                                   |                | 100.00%                 |                           | \$183,752                 |
|                              |               |              |                                 |             | AVE PER PROG                      | AVE PER RACE   |                         |                           |                           |
| Purses Paid                  |               |              |                                 |             |                                   |                |                         |                           |                           |
| Overnights                   | \$9,533,740   |              |                                 |             | \$153,770                         | 501 races      |                         | \$19,029                  |                           |
| IL Owners Awards             | \$674,321     |              |                                 |             | \$10,876                          | 519 races      |                         | \$1,299                   |                           |
| Stakes                       | \$3,456,755   |              |                                 |             | \$55,754                          | 18 races       |                         | \$192,042                 |                           |
| Less Noms, Entries, etc      | -\$230,875    |              |                                 |             | -\$3,724                          | 18 races       |                         | -\$12,826                 |                           |
|                              | -----         |              |                                 |             | -----                             |                |                         |                           |                           |
| Net Purses Paid              | \$13,433,941  |              |                                 |             | \$216,676                         | 519 races      |                         | \$25,884                  |                           |
| Other:                       |               |              |                                 |             |                                   |                |                         |                           |                           |
| Recapture                    | -\$3,899,850  |              |                                 |             | -\$62,901                         |                |                         |                           |                           |
| ITHA Takeout                 | -\$414,288    |              |                                 |             | -\$6,682                          |                |                         |                           |                           |
| Aug-Sept '18 709 \$\$\$      | \$815,000     |              |                                 |             | \$13,145                          |                |                         |                           |                           |
| May 1 Balance                | \$5,194,934   |              |                                 |             | 5/1/18:                           |                |                         | \$6,649,665               |                           |
| Plus Purses Earned           | \$11,392,594  |              |                                 |             |                                   |                |                         |                           |                           |
| Minus Purses Paid            | -\$13,433,941 |              |                                 |             |                                   |                |                         |                           |                           |
| Total Other                  | -\$3,499,138  |              |                                 |             |                                   |                |                         |                           |                           |
|                              | -----         |              |                                 |             |                                   |                |                         |                           |                           |
| Current Balance              | -\$345,551    |              |                                 |             | 9/3/18                            |                |                         | \$1,091,907               |                           |